1	2021 RES – 250
2	APPROVING FINAL COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISORY DISTRICT PLAN
3	
4	Sec. 59.10 (3)(b) Wis. Stats. Requires the County to adopt a final supervisory district plan,
5	following a public hearing within 60 days after every Dane County municipality has adjusted its
6	wards under Sec. 5.15. Wis. Stats. The Dane County Clerk has received all the ward plans for
7	the municipalities.
8	TI D 0 1 D 1 (0 1 D 1 D 1 D 1 D 1 D 1 D 1 D 1 D 1 D 1
9	The Dane County Board of Supervisors adopted County Resolution 2021 RES-199, approving
10	the tentative county supervisory district plan. The plan was transmitted to all Dane County
11	municipalities and each of the affected local units of government has adopted ward plans to
12 13	describe the County District Plan. Minor supervisory district boundary changes occurred.
15 14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors hereby
15	adopts a final County Supervisory District Plan consisting of 37 districts, the boundaries of
16	which are set forth on the attached redistricting maps and supporting documents, incorporated
17	herein by reference; and
18	,
19	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors shall file a certified
20	copy of the final County Supervisor District Plan with the Secretary of State, and transmit copies
21	to the Legislative Reference Bureau and the Legislative Technical Services Bureau.